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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Multi National Companies (MNCs) and Indian Companies engaged in the production of non-organic
fertilizers in the country; and 

(b) the percentage of turn over of these companies vis-Ã -vis the National average turnover?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a) & (b): No Multinational Company is engaged in the production of fertilizers in the country . A list showing the names of Indian
companies producing fertilizers are at Annexure-I. A statement showing the turn over of fertilizer companies is at Annexure-II. 

ANNEXURE 
ANNEXURE 

State-wise and Sector-wise no. of major Fertilizers units operating in the country 

Sl.No. Name of  No.of operating  unit and Sector Name of the units
 States  Public Co-operative Private 

1 Andhra Pradesh    4  Nagarjuna Fertilizers and
        Chemicals Ltd. Kakinada-I
        (Urea) 

        Nagarjuna Fertilizers and
        Chemicals Ltd. Kakinada-II (Urea)
        Coromandal Fertilizer
        Ltd. Kakinada  ( DAP, Complexes)

        Coromandal Fertilizer
        Ltd-. Vizag  (  Complexes)

2 Assam  2     Brahmaputra Valley
        Fertilizers Corporation Ltd.
        Namrup-III ( Urea)

        Brahmaputra Valley 
        Fertilizers Corporation Ltd.
        Namrup-II ( Urea)

3 Goa     1  Zuari Industries Ltd. Goa 
        (Urea, DAP & Complexes)

4 Gujarat   3  5  Gujarat Narmada Valley



        Fertilizer Ltd.  Bharuch 
        (Urea, Complexes)

        Gujarat State Fertilizers
        & Chemicals Ltd. Vadodara
        (Urea, DAP& Complexes)

        Gujarat State Fertilizers
        & Chemicals Ltd. Sikka-I 
        (DAP & Complexes)

        Gujarat State Fertilizers
        & Chemicals Ltd. Sikka-II 
        (DAP & Complexes)

        Hindalco Industries Ltd.
        Dahej ( DAP)

        Indian Farmers
        Fertilizers Co-operative 
        Ltd.- Kandla ( DAP & Complexes)

        Indian Farmers
        Fertilizers Co-operative
        Ltd.- Kalol (Urea)

        Krishak Bharati Co-operative
        Ltd.- Hazira ( Urea)

5 Haryana  1     National Fertilizers Ltd.
        Panipat (Urea)

6 Karnatka    1  Manglore Chemicals &
        Fertilizers Ltd. Manglore 
        ( Urea, DAP & Complexes)

7 Kerala  2     Fertilizer and Chemicals
        & Travancore Ltd. Udyogamandal
        (Complexes)

        Fertilizer and Chemicals
        & Travancore Ltd. Cochin
        ( Complexes)

8 Madhya Pradesh 2     National Fertilizers Ltd.
        Vijaipur-I (Urea)

        National Fertilizers Ltd.
        Vijaipur-II (Urea)

9 Maharashtra 4   1  Rashtriya Chemicals &
        Fertilizers Ltd. Trombay
        ( Complexes)

        Rashtriya Chemicals &



        Fertilizers Ltd. Trombay-IV
        ( Complexes)

        Rashtriya Chemicals & 
        Fertilizers Ltd. Thal ( Urea)

        Rashtriya Chemicals &
        Fertilizers Ltd. Trombay-V (Urea)

        Deepak Fertilizers & 
        Petrochemicals Corporation
        Ltd.- Taloja ( Complexes)

10 Orissa   1  1  Indian Farmers Fertilizer
        Co-operative Ltd.  Paradeep
        ( DAP, Complexes)

        Paradeep Phosphate Ltd. Paradeep
        ( DAP, Complexes)

11 Punjab  2     National Fertilizers Ltd. -
        Nangal-II ( Urea)

        National Fertilizers Ltd.
        ( Bhatinda ( Urea)

12 Rajasthan    3  Chambal Fertilizers and
        Chemicals Ltd. Gadepan-I ( Urea)

        Chambal Fertilizers and
        Chemicals Ltd. Gadepan-II ( Urea)

        Shriram Fertilizers &
        Chemicals Ltd. Kota ( Urea)

13 Tamilnadu 1   1  Madras Fertilizer Ltd. Chennai
        ( Urea)

        Coromandal Fertilzers
        Ltd.-  Ennore ( Complexes)

      1  Southern Petrochemical
        Inds.Corpn.Ltd- Tuticorin
        ( Complexes)

14 Uttar Pradesh  5  2  Indian Farmers Fertilizer
        Co-operative Ltd. Phulpur-I
        ( Urea)

        Indian Farmers Fertilizer
        Co-operative Ltd. Phulpur-II
        ( Urea)



        Indian Farmers Fertilizer
        Co-operative Ltd. Aonla-I (Urea)

        Indian Farmers Fertilizer
        Co-operative Ltd. Aonla-II
        (Urea)

        Indo-Gulf Fertilizer
        Jagdishpur ( Urea)

        Tata Chemicals Ltd.
        Babrala ( Urea)

        Kribhco Shyam Fertilizers
        Ltd. Shahjahanpur ( Urea)

15 West Bengal    1  Tata Chemicals Ltd.
        Babrala ( DAP & Complexes)

 Total  14 9  21 

Annexure-II 
Statement showing Annual Turn over of Companies for the year 2009-10 

        ( Rs. In Crore )
Sl.No Name of the Company     Annual Turn Over 

1 Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizer Ltd.   Rs. 2712.78 

2 Fertilizer and Chemicals & Travancore Ltd.  Rs. 2091.26 

3 Indian Farmers Fertilizers Co-Operative Ltd.  Rs. 16,809

4 Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizer Ltd   Rs. 4979.90 

5 Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizers Corporation Ltd.  Rs. 277.06 

6 Gujarat State Fertilizer & Chemicals Ltd.  Rs. 2869.73

7 Madras FertilizerLtd.     Rs. 1,293.85

8 Coromandal International Ltd.    Rs. 6000

9 Chambal Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.   Rs. 2240.78 

10 Indo-Gulf Fertilizer     Rs. 1021.56 

11 Hindalco Industries Ltd.    Rs. 350 

12 Kribhco Syam Fertilizer Ltd.    Rs. 927.1 

13 National Fertilizer Ltd.    Rs. 5091.34

14 Nagarjuna Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.   Rs. 1987.91

15 Kirshak Bharati Co-operative Ltd.   Rs. 2597.08 

16 Manglore Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.   Rs. 2100 

17 Zuari Industries Ltd.     Rs. 4277.55 

18 Paradeep Phosphate Ltd.     Rs. 2984.14 

19 Depak Fertilizer & pertochemicals Corporation Ltd. Rs. 1270.78 

20 Tata Chemicals Ltd.     Rs. 3528.32 

21 Shriram Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.   Rs. 476.10 



22 Southern Petrochemicals Industies Corporation Ltd.   Rs. 109.91
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